

05
07.03.2020

Out of 08 ③ accused persons on CB, ② are present & rest accused Tapas Sangar is absent together represented by 317 C.R.C.

Ad. P.P. in charge is present with witness Aparna Sangar who is examined in full as PW-2 and cross examined is deferred by 231 C.R.C.

No other witness is present.

// To 18.04.2020 for further evidence. 08 C.S.W-5.
Issue summons.

By
[Signature]

Additional Session Judge,
3rd Court, Balurghat
Dakshin Dinajpur

[Signature]

Additional Session Judge,
3rd Court, Balurghat
Dakshin Dinajpur