

Sessions Case No: 120/2018
CIS Registration No. 119/2018
CNR No: WBDD01-002003-2018

Present: Sri. A.N.Bhattacharya (JO Code WB00819)
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court at Balurghat

Order No: 33

Date: 09-02-2022

Today is fixed for evidence. All the 03 accused on CB are present by filing hazira. One Madhabi Sarkar is examined as PW-4 and cross-examination deferred in terms of Sec. 231 CrPC. The witness is discharged.

It appears that the examination-in-chief of the witnesses in respect of whom the petition U/S 231 CrPC was allowed had already been completed. Accordingly, the said witnesses are required to be again summon for cross-examination. Case is adjourned.

To **18.05.2022** for cross-examination of PW-1 (CSW-1).

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C:

sd/-
ASJ, 3rd Court
Balurghat

sd/-
ASJ, 3rd Court
Balurghat